
 

 

 

 

 

 

14/11/2011 
 
 

DISCLOSURE OF OWN SHARE TRADING 
FROM 7 th  TO 11 th NOVEMBER 2011 

 
 

 
Date 

 
Number of 

purchased shares (1) 

 
Weighted average 

price (in Euros) 

 
Total Amount 

(in Euros) 

07/11/2011 

08/11/2011 

09/11/2011 

10/11/2011 

11/11/2011 

1 076 

920 

3 625 

655 

205 

63.6473 

63.5612 

62.5522 

61.8842 

62.7803 

68,484.49 

58,476.30 

226,751.73 

40,534.15 

12,869.96 

 6 481 62.8170 407,116.63 

 
_______ 
 
(1) No derivative instruments have been used 
 
 


