



14/11/2011

DISCLOSURE OF OWN SHARE TRADING FROM 7th TO 11th NOVEMBER 2011

Date	Number of purchased shares ⁽¹⁾	Weighted average price (in Euros)	Total Amount (in Euros)
07/11/2011	1 076	63.6473	68,484.49
08/11/2011	920	63.5612	58,476.30
09/11/2011	3 625	62.5522	226,751.73
10/11/2011	655	61.8842	40,534.15
11/11/2011	205	62.7803	12,869.96
	6 481	62.8170	407,116.63

⁽¹⁾ No derivative instruments have been used